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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Plan to vote
Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) Absolutely

lean Rep lean Dem Other/DK/Ref certain N
% % % %

ALL REGISTERED VOTERS 45 45 10 69 1496
SEX

Men 48 43 9 72 754
Women 43 46 10 66 742

AGE
18-49 40 48 12 60 598
50+ 52 41 7 79 873

DETAILED AGE
18-29 32 57 11 50 180
30-49 45 43 13 65 418
50-64 52 41 8 80 494
65+ 52 41 7 78 379

SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 42 47 12 62 329
Men 50+ 56 38 7 84 417
Women 18-49 39 49 12 57 269
Women 50+ 49 43 8 75 456

RACE
White NH 53 37 9 71 1162
Black NH 11 81 8 73 143

EDUCATION
College grad 47 44 10 77 656
Some college 46 44 10 66 357
HS or less 44 46 10 64 483

INCOME
$75,000+ 54 39 7 78 493
$30,000-$74,999 47 44 10 72 518
<$30,000 33 54 13 54 326

DETAILED INCOME
$100,000+ 55 40 6 77 295
$75,000-$99,999 52 39 9 80 198
$50,000-$74,999 51 38 11 74 251
$30,000-$49,999 43 48 9 71 267
<$30,000 33 54 13 54 326

MARITAL STATUS
Married 54 36 10 75 852
Not married 35 55 10 61 629

MARITAL STATUS BY SEX
Married men 53 37 10 80 464
Married women 55 34 10 70 388
Unmarried men 40 51 9 60 283
Unmarried women 31 59 10 62 346

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican Party’s 
candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you LEAN more 
to the Republican or the Democrat?

Vote preference
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Vote preference Plan to vote
Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) Absolutely

lean Rep lean Dem Other/DK/Ref certain N
PARTY ID

Republican 94 3 3 77 469
Democrat 6 90 4 65 490
Independent 44 36 20 65 480

PARTY LEANING
Lean Republican 87 5 9 76 248
Lean Democrat 8 80 12 58 183
No leaning 18 19 64 59 106

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Republican/Lean Rep 91 3 5 77 717

 Democrat/Lean Dem 6 87 6 63 673
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 95 2 3 79 325
Mod/Lib Republican 93 4 3 74 137
Mod/Cons Democrat 9 87 4 67 276
Liberal Democrat 1 96 3 62 206

AMONG REPUBLICANS
Men 93 4 3 81 223
Women 95 2 4 74 246
18-49 92 3 5 73 161
50+ 96 2 2 82 301
College grad 91 4 5 84 205
Some college or less 95 2 2 74 264

AMONG DEMOCRATS
Men 6 87 7 62 217
Women 5 93 2 67 273
18-49 4 91 5 54 201
50+ 7 89 4 79 281
College grad 4 95 1 72 202
Some college or less 6 88 6 62 288

AMONG INDEPENDENTS
Men 49 36 15 71 283
Women 38 35 27 58 197
18-49 39 38 23 57 217
50+ 52 32 16 78 259
College grad 48 32 20 74 225
Some college or less 42 38 20 61 255

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican Party’s 
candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you LEAN more 
to the Republican or the Democrat?
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CONGRESSIONAL TRIAL HEAT TABLE (CONT.)
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS

Plan to vote
Rep/ Dem/ (VOL.) Absolutely

lean Rep lean Dem Other/DK/Ref certain N
% % % %

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total White NH Prot. 61 32 7 72 645
White NH evang. Prot. 69 25 6 72 360
White NH mainline Prot. 50 41 9 73 285
Total Catholic 49 43 8 70 309
White NH Cath. 55 37 8 73 243
Unaffiliated 26 58 17 60 202

REGION
Northeast 42 48 11 73 275
Midwest 48 42 10 74 329
South 47 43 10 63 561
West 44 47 9 70 331

AMONG WHITES
Men 57 34 9 76 571
Women 50 40 10 66 591
18-49 49 40 11 60 408
50+ 58 35 8 81 737
College grad 52 41 8 79 532
Some college or less 54 35 10 66 630
$75,000+ 59 35 6 79 388
$30,000-$74,999 56 36 9 72 409
<$30,000 41 44 15 58 236
Republican 96 2 2 79 421
Democrat 7 90 3 64 315
Independent 46 33 20 68 388
East 48 43 9 74 223
Midwest 54 37 10 73 277
South 60 30 10 63 413
West 48 44 8 77 249

Vote preference

Q10/10a: If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held TODAY, would you vote for the Republican Party’s 
candidate or the Democratic Party’s candidate for Congress in your district?/ As of TODAY, do you LEAN more 
to the Republican or the Democrat?

 




